
Visit date Care Facility Facility Address Visit time 
3/11/2024 Madison Health & Rehab 110 Belmont Rd 9am – 11am 
3/11/2024 Oakwood West Tower Apartments 6209 Mineral Point Rd 10am – 12pm 
3/11/2024 Oak Park Place Arbors 618 Jupiter Dr 10am – 12pm 
3/11/2024 Oak Park Place The Grove/Autumn Ln 702 Jupiter Dr 10am – 12pm 
3/11/2024 Oak Park Place Nursing & Rehab 718 Jupiter Dr 10am – 12pm 
3/11/2024 Oak Park Place The Grove II/Autumn Ln II 719 Jupiter Dr 10am – 12pm 
3/11/2014 Brookdale Madison West 413 & 429 S Yellowstone Dr 10am – 12pm 
3/11/2024 Renaissance Senior Living of Hilldale 602 N Segoe Rd 10am – 12pm 
3/11/2024 St. Mary’s Care Center 3401 Maple Grove Dr 10am – 12pm 
3/11/2024 Eden Vista 1601 & 1609 Wheeler Rd 10am – 12pm 
3/11/2024 Cedarhurst Senior Living 5601 Burke Rd 10am – 12pm 
3/11/2024 All Saints Assisted Living & Memory Care 519 Commerce Dr & 8210 Highview Dr 1pm – 3pm 
3/11/2024 Vista West 150 Bella Vista Dr 1pm – 3pm 
3/11/2024 Capitol Lakes Health Center 334 W Doty St 1pm – 4pm 
3/11/2024 Capitol Lakes Heights & Main Gate 333 W Main St & 110 S Henry St 1pm – 4pm 
3/11/2024 Capitol Lakes Terraces 345 W Main St 1pm – 4pm 
3/12/2024 Attic Angel Place Apartments/Households 8301 Old Sauk Rd 9am – 11am 
3/12/2024 Brookdale Madison West 413 & 429 S Yellowstone Dr 10am – 12pm 
3/12/2024 Oak Park Place Arbors 618 Jupiter Dr 10am – 11am 
3/12/2024 Oak Park Place The Grove/Autumn Ln 702 Jupiter Dr 10am – 11am 
3/12/2024 Oak Park Place Nursing & Rehab 718 Jupiter Dr 10am – 11am 
3/12/2024 Oak Park Place The Grove II/Autumn Ln II 719 Jupiter Dr 10am – 11am 

3/12/2024 Oakwood East 
5555, 5565, 5575, 5585, & 5595 Tancho 
Dr; 5813 & 5833 American Pkwy 10am – 2pm 

3/12/2024 Oakwood West Hebron 6201 Mineral Point Rd 10am – 12pm 
3/12/2024 Renaissance Senior Living of Hilldale 602 N Segoe Rd 10am – 12pm 
3/12/2024 Eden Vista 1601 & 1609 Wheeler Rd 10am – 12pm 



3/12/2024 Attic Angel Place Haven/Health Center 8301 Old Sauk Rd 12:30pm – 2:30pm 
3/12/2024 Madison Senior Pointe Living 705 Ziegler Rd 1pm – 3pm 
3/12/2024 Oakwood West Covenant & Tabor Oaks 6165 & 6175 Mineral Point Rd 1pm – 3pm 
3/12/2024 Sebring Assisted Care Residence 7710 S Brookline Dr 1pm – 3pm 
3/12/2024 Oak Park Place of Nakoma 4327 Nakoma Rd 2pm – 4pm 
3/13/2024 Madison Health & Rehab 110 Belmont Rd 9am – 11am 
3/13/2024 Chamomile Assisted Living I 22 Milo Ln 9:30am – 11:30am 

3/13/2024 Oakwood East 
5555, 5565, 5575, 5585, & 5595 Tancho 
Dr; 5813 & 5833 American Pkwy 10am – 2pm 

3/13/2024 Vista West 150 Bella Vista Dr 10:30am – 12:30pm 
3/13/2024 Attic Angel Place Apartments/Households 8301 Old Sauk Rd 1pm – 3pm 
3/13/2024 Sebring Assisted Care Residence 7710 S Brookline Dr 1pm – 3pm 
3/13/2024 Chamomile Assisted Living II 842 Jupiter Dr 2pm – 4pm 
3/14/2024 Attic Angel Place Apartments/Households 8301 Old Sauk Rd 9am – 11am 
3/14/2024 Oakwood West Hebron 6201 Mineral Point Rd 10am – 12pm 
3/14/2024 Cedarhurst Senior Living 5601 Burke Rd 11:30am – 1:30pm 
3/14/2024 Attic Angel Place Haven/Health Center 8301 Old Sauk Rd 12:30pm – 2:30pm 
3/14/2024 Oakwood West Covenant & Tabor Oaks 6165 & 6175 Mineral Point Rd 1pm – 2:30pm 
3/14/2024 Madison Senior Pointe Living 705 Ziegler Rd 1pm – 3pm 
3/14/2024 Oak Park Place of Nakoma 4327 Nakoma Rd 2pm – 4pm 
3/14/2024 Tennyson 1936 Tennyson Ln 2pm – 4pm 
3/15/2024 Chamomile Assisted Living I 22 Milo Ln 9:30am – 11:30am 
3/15/2024 St. Mary’s Care Center 3401 Maple Grove Dr 10am – 12pm 
3/15/2024 Oakwood West Tower Apartments 6209 Mineral Point Rd 1pm – 3pm 
3/15/2024 Capitol Lakes Health Center 334 W Doty St 1pm – 4pm 
3/15/2024 Capitol Lakes Heights & Main Gate 333 W Main St & 110 S Henry St 1pm – 4pm 
3/15/2024 Capitol Lakes Terraces 345 W Main St 1pm – 4pm 
3/15/2024 Chamomile Assisted Living II 842 Jupiter Dr 2pm – 4pm 



 
 

City of Madison Clerk’s Office planned visits to Care Facili�es for the Spring Elec�on and Presiden�al Preference 
Vote, 04/02/2024.  

Two visits to each facility are scheduled, the first visits are in bold. If we complete all vo�ng at a facility during our 
first visit, we cancel the second visit. If you schedule observers for second visits to care facili�es please call us at 
least the day before to confirm we are making a return visit – 608-266-4601.  

3/15/2024 Tennyson 1936 Tennyson Ln 2pm – 4pm 


